

## NORTH BELLMORE UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION AGENDA – NOVEMBER 14, 2024

## ADDENDUM TO AGENDA

## **NEW BUSINESS**

14.15 WHEREAS that the District received a Step 3 grievance from one of its employee unions; and

WHEREAS, Step 3 grievance is before the Board of Education, in which the Board can determine to select member(s) of the Board to hear the grievance on its behalf.

**THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED**, that the Board of Education has designated \_\_\_\_\_\_\_as the Board of Education member to hear this grievance on the Board of Education's behalf and to provide a report to the Board of Education for its consideration.

 14.16 BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Education accept a donation from the Bellmore Lions Club to the North Bellmore School District of 178 Stop & Shop gift cards to be distributed to families in the District as needed at Thanksgiving. (Value: \$3,560.00)